UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT OFFicF
DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO rEl

02 SEP 24 PM 2: 54
Case No. 11-01-10779-J88 1 S GANY L 1oy

i I -
Chapter 11 ALBIGLEGHF N M

In re:

FURR'S SUPERMARKETS, INC,,

Tt St el vt

Debtor.

ALLOCATION STATEMENT AND EXCLUDED FEE STATEMENT
OF DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLF AND DELOITTE CONSULTING L.P. SUBMITTED

PURSUANT TO ORDER ADOPTING CARVE-QUT PROCEDURES

Deloitte & Touche LLP and Deloitte Consulting L.P. (collectively "Deloitte™) submit this
Allocation Statement and Excluded Fee Statement pursuant to the Order Adopting Carve-Qut
Procedure, Setting Deadlines, and Granting Other Relief, entered on August 22, 2002 (the "Carve-
Out Procedure Order™).

Capitalized terms, not otherwise defined, have the meanings ascribed to them in Exhibit "A"
to the Carve-Out Procedure Order.

A Allocation Statement

Deloitte claims that the following amounts arc payable 1o it from cach of the Carve-Outs
identified below (to the extent of Deloitte’s share of each Carve-Out):

1. Pre-Closing Carve-Out. Deloitte claims that its unpaid claim for compensation for
services rendered and costs incurred during the Pre-Closing Period, and gross receipts tax thereon to
the cxtent applicable, in the amount of $536,045.99 is payable to Deloitle from the Pre-Closing
Carve-Out (to the extent of Deloitte’s share of Pre-Closing Carve-Qur). The Court granted final
approval of this compensation as a chapter 11 administrative claim against the estate by an Order

Resulting from Fee Applications or Expense Reimbursememt Claims filed by the Unsecured

DALD2:352397.1 Page 1

\qoc?’ﬁ |



Creditors Committee and Certain of Its Professionals (the "UCC Professionels Fee Order"), entered
July 11, 2002.

2. Post-Closing_Carve-Qut. Deloitte claims that is unpaid claim for compensation for
services rendered and costs incurred, during the Post-Closing Period but prior to conversion of the
chapter 11 case to a case under chapter 7, in the amount of $21.417.33 is payable to Deloitte from
the Post-Closing Carve-Out (to the extent Deloitte’s share of the Post-Closing Carve-Qut). The
Court granted final approval of this compensation as a chapter 11 administrative claitn against the
estate in the UCC Professionals Fee Order.

3. Court Approval of Compensation and Expenses of Deloitte, and Payment Statug.

Deloitte's total approved compensation and expenses, the amounts the Debtor in Possession paid

Deloitte, and the amount of the credit Deloitte gave the Debtor in Possession is as follows:

Post-Closing
Pre-Closing Period Pre-Conversion Period

Requested 51,065,205.97 $31,435.95
Approved by $536,045.99 $21,417.38
Court

Paid by DIP 30 $0
Credit Applied N/A NIA
Owed [ $536,045.99 $21,417.33

B. Excluded Fee Statement

Deloitte statcs that it belicves and asseris that none of the fees, costs or gross receipts tax it
charged the Debtor in Possession are Excluded Fecs. Paragraph A(4) above sets forth the amount of
Deloitie's total approved compensation, the amount the Debtor in Posscssion paid Deloitte, and the
amount of the credit Deloitte gave the Debtor in Possession, during the Pre-Closing Period and

during the Post-Closing Period but prior to conversion of the chapter 11 case to a case under chapter

7.

DALNZ 3523971 Page 2



C. Post Conversion Services Statement
Deloitte will not claim any compensation from any of the Carve-Outs for any services
rendcred after conversion of the chapier 11 case to a case under chapter 7.

BAKER BOTTSI..L.P.

P hirlont 7.7

Michael C. Li

Texas State Bar No. 00784474

Mark A. Castillo

Texas State Bar No. 24027795

2001 Ross Avenuc

Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: 214.953.6500

Facsimile: 214,953,6503

Email: michael ligibakerbotts.com
mark.castitlfo@bakerboits.com

COUNSEL FOR DELOITTE CONSULTING L.P.
AND DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

DALO2-332397.1 Page 3



Centificate of Service
1 hereby certify that on September 24, 2002 a copy of the above was faxed to the

following list of parties:

Ronald Andazola

United States Trustee Paul M. Fish

P.O. Box 608 Modrall Sperling Rochl Harris & Sisk, P.A.
Albuquergue, NM 87103-608 500 4th 81., N.W ., #1000

Fax: (505) 248-6558 Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

Fax: (505) 848-1889
Robert H. Jacobvitz

David T, Thuma Ronald J. Silverman
JACOBVITZ THUMA & WALKER, P.C. Bingham Dana LLP

500 Marquette N.W., Suite 650 399 Park Avenue
Albugquerque, NM 87102 New York, NY 10022

Fax: (505) 766-9287 Fax:(212) 752-5378

William F. Davis Jennic Deden Behles

Davis & Pierce, P.C. J.D. Behles & Associates, P.C.
P.O.Box 6 P.O. Box 849

Albuguerque, NM §7103-003 Albugquerque, NM 87103

Fax: (505) 247-3185 Fax: (505) 243-7262

David 8. Heller I. William Cohen

Latham & Walkins Pepper Hamilton, L.L.P.

233 South Wacker Drive #5800 100 Renaissance Center, 36th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606-6401 Detroit, Michigan 48243-1157
Fax: (312)993-9767 Fax: (313)259-7926

/

DALOZ: 3323071

Page 4



	D:\BatchScan\ReleasedImages\01-10779+1853+2002-09-24.TIF
	image 1 of 4
	image 2 of 4
	image 3 of 4
	image 4 of 4


